
 

Team Results Girls Division 2 

Findlay Owens District XC Championships 

October 23, 2021  Findlay, Ohio 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 1. Eastwood                       Score:    39     Total:   1:41:11.97 

                                                  Average:   0:20:14.39 

                                                   Spread:   0:01:21.77 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Haley Sponaugle              5  0:19:37.15   10     0:00:35.03 

      2. Leah Emch                    6  0:20:02.84    9     0:01:00.72 

      3. Avery Bowman                 7  0:20:08.23   10     0:01:06.11 

      4. Talia Baum                   9  0:20:24.83   11     0:01:22.71 

      5. Zoe Ramsey                  12  0:20:58.92   10     0:01:56.80 

      6. Cameron Sechkar             14  0:21:17.95   10     0:02:15.83 

      7. Maisy Stevenson             19  0:22:05.02   12     0:03:02.90 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 2. Liberty-Benton                 Score:    64     Total:   1:45:39.25 

                                                  Average:   0:21:07.85 

                                                   Spread:   0:01:42.65 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Madi Gaerke                  8  0:20:18.09    9     0:01:15.97 

      2. Brenna Lay                  10  0:20:39.54   10     0:01:37.42 

      3. Riley Irwin                 11  0:20:44.78   11     0:01:42.66 

      4. Emma Spears                 17  0:21:56.10   10     0:02:53.98 

      5. Hannah Hiss                 18  0:22:00.74   11     0:02:58.62 

      6. Kenzie Smaltz               20  0:22:20.71   11     0:03:18.59 

      7. Olivia McDaniel             22  0:22:26.28   10     0:03:24.16 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 3. Maumee                         Score:   102     Total:   1:49:54.59 

                                                  Average:   0:21:58.92 

                                                   Spread:   0:04:23.41 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Lucy Porter                  1  0:19:02.12    9     0:00:00.00 

      2. Sydney King                 16  0:21:40.16   12     0:02:38.04 

      3. Emily Swartz                24  0:22:36.96   10     0:03:34.84 

      4. Kyleigh Delaney             28  0:23:09.82   10     0:04:07.70 

      5. Camryn O'Shea               33  0:23:25.53   12     0:04:23.41 

      6. Skyler Janes                34  0:23:26.20   10     0:04:24.08 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 4. Celina                         Score:   109     Total:   1:49:35.18 

                                                  Average:   0:21:55.04 

                                                   Spread:   0:05:13.03 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Kaylie Dameron               2  0:19:10.32   11     0:00:08.20 

      2. Joscelyn Dameron             4  0:19:27.42   12     0:00:25.30 

      3. Zoey Aukerman               29  0:23:10.41   11     0:04:08.29 

      4. Tatum Andrew                32  0:23:23.68   10     0:04:21.56 

      5. Alecia Eischen              42  0:24:23.35   10     0:05:21.23 

      6. Brooke Faber                44  0:24:30.03    9     0:05:27.91 

      7. Aliyah King                 47  0:25:37.98   10     0:06:35.86 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 5. Norwalk                        Score:   126     Total:   1:52:42.03 

                                                  Average:   0:22:32.41 

                                                   Spread:   0:04:50.63 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 



-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Zurina Immel                 3  0:19:19.81    9     0:00:17.69 

      2. Kylie Moser                 25  0:22:43.26   11     0:03:41.14 

      3. Shyanne Moser               27  0:23:05.38   12     0:04:03.26 

      4. Addison Daniels             31  0:23:23.14    9     0:04:21.02 

      5. Emma Romell                 40  0:24:10.44   10     0:05:08.32 

      6. Serenity Lyons              43  0:24:24.10   10     0:05:21.98 

      7. Ana Henderson               46  0:25:24.97   12     0:06:22.85 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 6. Oak Harbor                     Score:   182     Total:   1:59:38.98 

                                                  Average:   0:23:55.80 

                                                   Spread:   0:04:19.37 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Alyse Sorg                  15  0:21:27.67   10     0:02:25.55 

      2. Dori Shiets                 36  0:23:27.01   10     0:04:24.89 

      3. Ashley Schiller             38  0:24:07.27   11     0:05:05.15 

      4. Emma Jensen                 45  0:24:49.99    9     0:05:47.87 

      5. Marisa Kennedy              48  0:25:47.04   12     0:06:44.92 

      6. Jaclyn Croy                 54  0:27:08.93   11     0:08:06.81 

      7. Diane Heschel               62  0:29:29.50   11     0:10:27.38 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 7. Upper Sandusky                 Score:   183     Total:   2:02:09.65 

                                                  Average:   0:24:25.93 

                                                   Spread:   0:06:12.89 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Hope Morris                 13  0:21:11.78    9     0:02:09.66 

      2. Macy Mewhorter              23  0:22:32.41   11     0:03:30.29 

      3. Ellison Niederkohr          41  0:24:22.06   11     0:05:19.94 

      4. Lauren Baker                51  0:26:38.73   10     0:07:36.61 

      5. Kathryn Barrett             55  0:27:24.67   12     0:08:22.55 

      6. Kyana Crum                  61  0:29:03.49    9     0:10:01.37 

      7. Livian Niederkohr           64  0:31:54.02   10     0:12:51.90 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 8. Otsego                         Score:   190     Total:   2:03:31.95 

                                                  Average:   0:24:42.39 

                                                   Spread:   0:05:33.39 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Savannah Villarreal         21  0:22:23.45    9     0:03:21.33 

      2. Celeste Ellerbrock          26  0:23:00.98    9     0:03:58.86 

      3. Sophie Dimick               35  0:23:26.55    9     0:04:24.43 

      4. Lila Seeger                 52  0:26:44.13    9     0:07:42.01 

      5. Rebekah Cunningham          56  0:27:56.84   10     0:08:54.72 

      6. Abigail Martin              65  0:32:20.27   11     0:13:18.15 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 9. Mil. Lake                      Score:   205     Total:   2:03:31.89 

                                                  Average:   0:24:42.38 

                                                   Spread:   0:03:14.88 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Izzy Greene                 30  0:23:15.05   12     0:04:12.93 

      2. Mia Morgillo                37  0:23:47.96   10     0:04:45.84 

      3. Debbie Truman               39  0:24:09.41   10     0:05:07.29 

      4. Evie Sigler                 49  0:25:49.54   12     0:06:47.42 

      5. Madyson Buschmann           50  0:26:29.93    9     0:07:27.81 

      6. Delta ONeal                 59  0:28:01.59   10     0:08:59.47 

      7. Izzy Hosey                  60  0:28:07.39   10     0:09:05.27 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 



10. Toledo C.C.                    Score:   297     Total:   2:30:58.63 

                                                  Average:   0:30:11.73 

                                                   Spread:   0:09:38.71 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Sarah Turner                53  0:26:45.56   10     0:07:43.44 

      2. Jara Johnson                57  0:27:57.42   10     0:08:55.30 

      3. Tianna Davis                58  0:27:57.95   12     0:08:55.83 

      4. Taylor Zolnoi               63  0:31:53.43   12     0:12:51.31 

      5. Samatha Darrow              66  0:36:24.27    9     0:17:22.15 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

    Rossford                       No Score     

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Ali Cliche                      0:27:21.37    9     0:08:19.25 

      2. Celeste Hughes                  0:28:12.74   10     0:09:10.62 

      3. Macey Laubenthal                0:30:10.58   12     0:11:08.46 

      4. Isabelle Underwood              0:32:07.23   10     0:13:05.11 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

    Rogers                         No Score     

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Daishelle Thompson              0:24:04.70   12     0:05:02.58 

      2. Danyelle Thompson               0:24:09.21   12     0:05:07.09 

      3. Lameka Coker                    0:27:32.56   12     0:08:30.44 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

    Fostoria                       No Score     

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Jalicia Mendez                  0:21:32.44    9     0:02:30.32 

      2. Emily Salisbury                 0:27:42.54   12     0:08:40.42 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Results provided by Greater Cleveland XC 

 

 

 

Individual Results- Girls Division 2 

Findlay Owens District XC Championships 

October 23, 2021  Findlay, Ohio 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Plc Pts Name                        Team                     Grade   Time Number 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  1   1 Lucy Porter                 Maumee                    9  0:19:02.12  305 

  2   2 Kaylie Dameron              Celina                   11  0:19:10.32  267 

  3   3 Zurina Immel                Norwalk                   9  0:19:19.81  309 

  4   4 Joscelyn Dameron            Celina                   12  0:19:27.42  266 

  5   5 Haley Sponaugle             Eastwood                 10  0:19:37.15  282 

  6   6 Leah Emch                   Eastwood                  9  0:20:02.84  279 

  7   7 Avery Bowman                Eastwood                 10  0:20:08.23  278 

  8   8 Madi Gaerke                 Liberty-Benton            9  0:20:18.09  293 

  9   9 Talia Baum                  Eastwood                 11  0:20:24.83  277 

 10  10 Brenna Lay                  Liberty-Benton           10  0:20:39.54  296 

 11  11 Riley Irwin                 Liberty-Benton           11  0:20:44.78  295 

 12  12 Zoe Ramsey                  Eastwood                 10  0:20:58.92  280 

 13  13 Hope Morris                 Upper Sandusky            9  0:21:11.78  344 

 14  14 Cameron Sechkar             Eastwood                 10  0:21:17.95  281 

 15  15 Alyse Sorg                  Oak Harbor               10  0:21:27.67  320 

 16     Jalicia Mendez              Fostoria                  9  0:21:32.44  284 

 17  16 Sydney King                 Maumee                   12  0:21:40.16  303 

 18  17 Emma Spears                 Liberty-Benton           10  0:21:56.10  299 



 19  18 Hannah Hiss                 Liberty-Benton           11  0:22:00.74  294 

 20  19 Maisy Stevenson             Eastwood                 12  0:22:05.02  283 

 21  20 Kenzie Smaltz               Liberty-Benton           11  0:22:20.71  297 

 22  21 Savannah Villarreal         Otsego                    9  0:22:23.45  326 

 23  22 Olivia McDaniel             Liberty-Benton           10  0:22:26.28  298 

 24  23 Macy Mewhorter              Upper Sandusky           11  0:22:32.41  343 

 25  24 Emily Swartz                Maumee                   10  0:22:36.96  306 

 26  25 Kylie Moser                 Norwalk                  11  0:22:43.26  311 

 27  26 Celeste Ellerbrock          Otsego                    9  0:23:00.98  323 

 28  27 Shyanne Moser               Norwalk                  12  0:23:05.38  312 

 29  28 Kyleigh Delaney             Maumee                   10  0:23:09.82  300 

 30  29 Zoey Aukerman               Celina                   11  0:23:10.41  265 

 31  30 Izzy Greene                 Mil. Lake                12  0:23:15.05  287 

 32  31 Addison Daniels             Norwalk                   9  0:23:23.14  307 

 33  32 Tatum Andrew                Celina                   10  0:23:23.68  264 

 34  33 Camryn O'Shea               Maumee                   12  0:23:25.53  304 

 35  34 Skyler Janes                Maumee                   10  0:23:26.20  302 

 36  35 Sophie Dimick               Otsego                    9  0:23:26.55  322 

 37  36 Dori Shiets                 Oak Harbor               10  0:23:27.01  319 

 38  37 Mia Morgillo                Mil. Lake                10  0:23:47.96  289 

 39     Daishelle Thompson          Rogers                   12  0:24:04.70  331 

 40  38 Ashley Schiller             Oak Harbor               11  0:24:07.27  318 

 41     Danyelle Thompson           Rogers                   12  0:24:09.21  332 

 42  39 Debbie Truman               Mil. Lake                10  0:24:09.41  292 

 43  40 Emma Romell                 Norwalk                  10  0:24:10.44  313 

 44  41 Ellison Niederkohr          Upper Sandusky           11  0:24:22.06  345 

 45  42 Alecia Eischen              Celina                   10  0:24:23.35  268 

 46  43 Serenity Lyons              Norwalk                  10  0:24:24.10  310 

 47  44 Brooke Faber                Celina                    9  0:24:30.03  269 

 48  45 Emma Jensen                 Oak Harbor                9  0:24:49.99  315 

 49  46 Ana Henderson               Norwalk                  12  0:25:24.97  308 

 50  47 Aliyah King                 Celina                   10  0:25:37.98  270 

 51  48 Marisa Kennedy              Oak Harbor               12  0:25:47.04  316 

 52  49 Evie Sigler                 Mil. Lake                12  0:25:49.54  291 

 53  50 Madyson Buschmann           Mil. Lake                 9  0:26:29.93  286 

 54  51 Lauren Baker                Upper Sandusky           10  0:26:38.73  340 

 55  52 Lila Seeger                 Otsego                    9  0:26:44.13  325 

 56  53 Sarah Turner                Toledo C.C.              10  0:26:45.56  275 

 57  54 Jaclyn Croy                 Oak Harbor               11  0:27:08.93  314 

 58     Ali Cliche                  Rossford                  9  0:27:21.37  335 

 59  55 Kathryn Barrett             Upper Sandusky           12  0:27:24.67  341 

 60     Lameka Coker                Rogers                   12  0:27:32.56  327 

 61     Emily Salisbury             Fostoria                 12  0:27:42.54  285 

 62  56 Rebekah Cunningham          Otsego                   10  0:27:56.84  321 

 63  57 Jara Johnson                Toledo C.C.              10  0:27:57.42  274 

 64  58 Tianna Davis                Toledo C.C.              12  0:27:57.95  273 

 65  59 Delta ONeal                 Mil. Lake                10  0:28:01.59  290 

 66  60 Izzy Hosey                  Mil. Lake                10  0:28:07.39  288 

 67     Celeste Hughes              Rossford                 10  0:28:12.74  336 

 68  61 Kyana Crum                  Upper Sandusky            9  0:29:03.49  342 

 69  62 Diane Heschel               Oak Harbor               11  0:29:29.50  317 

 70     Macey Laubenthal            Rossford                 12  0:30:10.58  338 

 71  63 Taylor Zolnoi               Toledo C.C.              12  0:31:53.43  276 

 72  64 Livian Niederkohr           Upper Sandusky           10  0:31:54.02  346 

 73     Isabelle Underwood          Rossford                 10  0:32:07.23  339 

 74  65 Abigail Martin              Otsego                   11  0:32:20.27  324 

 75  66 Samatha Darrow              Toledo C.C.               9  0:36:24.27  272 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Results provided by Greater Cleveland XC 

 



 

         


